We wish to allow ourselves the possibility of using more of their time in 2015 by increasing the maximum 
budget dedicated to attendance fees from €32,500 to €35,000. 

EIGHTH RESOLUTION 
The Annual General Meeting increases the maximum total of attendance fees allocated to Board meeting 
attendees to thirty-five thousand euros (€35,000). This amount, valid for the financial year in progress, 
will be maintained at that level until a further decision of the Annual General Meeting. 
NINTH RESOLUTION 
The Annual General Meeting notes the content of the special auditors’ report and regulated conventions